Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure

On September 13, 2012, Liberty Interactive Corporation ("Liberty Interactive"), announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of Liberty Interactive, will be presenting at the Goldman Sachs 21st Annual Communacopia Conference on September 20, 2012 at 9:40 a.m., Eastern Time, at the Conrad Hotel in New York City, New York. During his presentation, Mr. Maffei may make observations regarding Liberty Interactive's financial performance and outlook.

This Current Report on Form 8-K and the press release attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 are being furnished to the Securities and Exchange Commission under Item 7.01 of Form 8-K in satisfaction of the public disclosure requirements of Regulation FD.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No. Name

99.1 Press Release dated September 13, 2012.

SIGNATURE Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the

undersigned hereunto duly authorized.	
Date: September 14, ahorizNN	

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Name

99.1 Press Release dated September 13, 2012.

Exhibit 99.1

LIBERTY INTERACTIVE CORPORATION TO PRESENT AT GOLDMAN SACHS 21FT ANNUAL COMMUNACOPIA CONFERENCE

Englewood, Colo, September 13th - Liberty Interactive Corporation (Nasdaq: LINTA, LINTB, LVNTA, LVNTB) announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of Liberty Interactive, will be presenting at the Goldman Sachs 21st Annual Communacopia Conference, on September 20th at 9:40 a.m., Eastern Time at the Conrad Hotel in New York City, NY. During his presentation, Mr. Maffei may make observations regarding the company's financial performance and outlook.

The presentation will be broadcast live via the Internet. All interested persons should visit the Liberty Interactive Corporation website at http://www.libertyinteractive.com/events to register for the webcast. An archive of the webcast will also be available on this website for 30 days.

About Liberty Interactive Corporation

Liberty Interactive Corporation operates and owns interests in a broad range of digital commerce businesses. Those interests are currently attributed to two tracking stock groups: Liberty Interactive Group and Liberty Ventures Group. The Liberty Interactive Group (Nasdaq: LINTA, LINTB) is primarily focused on digital commerce and consists of Liberty Interactive Corporation's subsidiaries BackcountryMchNtco' utll ing rchMbl bcatesInteractive CNice ping t aise at d Liberty t c e tysit gebHmmerce obs